PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIFENG TSAI	07/27/2009
FEIBIN HSIAO	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1 TA-HSUEN RD.
City:	TAINAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Name:	DIGISINE ENERGYTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2F., NO. 196, SEC. 2, ZHONG-XING RD.,	
City:	HSIN-TIEN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12574712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: twpatent@ms9.hinet.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C LEI
Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP14645

PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0001 DP \$40.00 12574712

500981849

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI			
Total Attachments: 1 source=FP14645_patapp_assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	· · ·
BLADE PITCH CONTROLLING APPARATUS AND APPLICATION THEREO	P
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) v a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently	
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	and the state of t
☐ U.S. patent No, issued, issued The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the	patents and patent applications
dentified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
\square worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the b	penefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one) Inventor(s)	
☐ Present Owner	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR)TSAI, YIFENG	
(Address) NO.10, LANE 336, KAISYUAN RD., FONGSHAN CITY, KAOHSIUNG COUN	TY830, TAIWAN R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) HSIAO, FEIBIN	
(Address) 8F -1 NO.88, SEC.3, CHANGRONG RD., EAST DISTRICT, TAINAN C	ITY 701, TAIWAN R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of sole or first Assignee)National Cheng Kung University	
(Address of assignee) 1 Ta-Hsuen Rd., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Name of second joint Assignee) DIGISINE ENERGYTECH CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) 2F., NO. 196, SEC. 2, ZHONG-XING RD., HSIN-TIEN C	ITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
□ A Partnership.✓ A Corporation of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and	d valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors an	•
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	d assigns,
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this	invention
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) here	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the as	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	solghee of the entire right, thre the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representations of the said ASSIGNEE and the said ASSIGNEE and the said ASSIGNEE are the said ASSIGNEE.	sentatives any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assi	
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythin	
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	5
TSAI, YIFENG TSa. 1 - Feig	July 27, 2009
(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
HSIAO, FEIBIN To- Right J	July 27, 2009
(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
· ·)
Michael M. C. Lai, M. D. Ph. D. (President) Muchael M.C.	July 27, 2009
FOR: National Cheng Kung (Signature of the first ASSIGNEE)	(Date)
University	,
1 Ma-1	
WU, Chih Hsien (President) Un the sien	July 27, 2009_
FOR: DIGISINE ENERGYTECH (Signature of the second ASSIGNEE)	(Date)
CO., LTD.	ζ=,

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0003